
B.—l 68

CLASS XIV.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1904-5.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 63.—Lunatic Asylums ... 37,010 36,655 73,665

„ 64.—Inebriates' Homes ... 1,424 2,100 3,524

„ 65.—Charitable 260 ; 8,177 8,437

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. 38,694 46,932 85,626

Item., 19 '4-5.

LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT. £ - £
LUNATIC ASYLUMS.

1904-5.
Total number of officers .. 400

1

2

VOTE No. 63.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Inspector ofLunatic Asylums (also Charitable, £200) ...
Assistant Inspector of Asylums
Female Inspector of Asylums ...
Clerk (also Charitable, £60) ...

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Acting Medical Superintendent (8 months)
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
57 Attendants and Servants—32 MaleAttendants : 1at £130,4 ArtisanAttendants

at £125, 7 at £100, 1at £95, 2 at £85, 5 at £80,
3 at £75, 9 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;
Engineer at £125 ; 21 Female Attendants : 3 at
£60, 1 at £57 10s., 1 at £55, 6 at £45, 4 at
£42 10s., 6 at £40; Laundress at £60; Cook at
£60

1.000
750
285
220

600
233
275
150
100
100
25

4,187

Wellington—Resident Medical Superintendent
Relieving Medical Officer for Asylums and Assistant

Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper, £140, and House Allowance, £36
Matron
Official Visitor
35 Attendants and Servants—

20 Male Attendants: 1at £140, 3 Artisan Attendants
at £125, 5 at £100, 2 at £80, 1 at £75, 8 at £70 ;
Engineer at £150; Cook and Baker at £125 ; 12
Female Attendants: 3 at £60, 1 at £55, 5 at £45,
3 at £42 10s.; Laundress at £52 10s.

600

275
176
100
13

2,725


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

