CLASS XIV.—LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.

1904-5.

		2002 0.			
		Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.
		£	£		£
V	ote 63.—Lunatic Asylums	37,010	36,655		73,665
" 64.—Inebriates' Homes		1,424	2,100		3,524
	" 65.—Charitable	260		8,177	8,437
	TOTAL OF CLASS XIV	38,694	4	46,932	85,626
Item.			1.00	04–5.	
	LUNACY AND CHARITABLE I	DEPARTME	NT.		
	LUNATIC ASYLUM	·S.		£	£
	Total number of office		1904–5. 400		i
	VOTE No. 63.	,	400		
	Salaries—				
1.	Head Office—	The mitchle CC	100)	1.000	
	Inspector of Lunatic Asylums (also (Assistant Inspector of Asylums	Jnarmable, £2		$1,000 \\ 750$	
	Female Inspector of Asylums	•••	• • • •	$\begin{array}{c} 750 \\ 285 \end{array}$	
	Clerk (also Charitable, £60)			$\begin{array}{c} 230 \\ 220 \end{array}$	
2	Auckland—			-20	
	Resident Medical Superintendent			600	£
	Acting Medical Superintendent (8 m	onths)		233	
	Assistant Medical Officer			275	
	Clerk and Storekeeper			150	
	Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper		•••	100	
	Matron	•••		100	
	Official Visitor	•••		25	
	57 Attendants and Servants—	A 11 A 11	1 .		
	32 Male Attendants: 1 at £130, 4 Artisan Attendants at £125, 7 at £100, 1 at £95, 2 at £85, 5 at £80,				
	3 at £75, 9 at £70; Farm Manager at £120;				: :
	Engineer at £125; 21 Female	e Attendants	: 3 at		
	£60, 1 at £57 10s., 1 at £5	05, 6 at £45	, 4 at		
	£42 10s., 6 at £40; Laundres £60	ss at £00; C	ook at	4.107	
		•••	•••	4,187	
3	Wellington-				
J	Resident Medical Superintendent			600	
	Relieving Medical Officer for Asyl	lums and As	sistant		
	Medical Officer			275	
	Clerk and Storekeeper, £140, and Ho	ouse Allowanc	e, £36	176	
	Matron	•••		100	
	Official Visitor	•••		13	
	35 Attendants and Servants—				
	20 Male Attendants: 1 at £140, 3				
	at £125, 5 at £100, 2 at £80, 1				
	Engineer at £150; Cook and				
	Female Attendants: 3 at £60,			0.705	1
	3 at £42 10s.; Laundress at £6	JA LUS.	•••	2,725	i